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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ

1. 1. EX PARTE: K B NCHABELENG+1 53694/21
1. 2. EX PARTE: M COETZEE 57775/21
1. 3. J NBOTHMA VS A M BOTHMA 44477/21
1. 4. EX PARTE: VV MAMOMANE 48446/21
1. 5. S NYAKANYANGA VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 94268/19
1. 6. N M RICHARDS VS W T RICHARDS 42518/21

e




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

H NEL

TJ KOLOKO

NEDBANK LTD

SALPC

EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY

EX PARTE: J E WEBSTER

EX PARTE: E C VISAGIE+1

W P PALMER

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: G W DE KOCK

EX PARTE: T N NGWENYA

FB BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

M M NOTOANE

K L KEY

MJ H NEL

A K KOLOKO

S S MAHANJANA

P S EHLERS

OSMANI PROPERTIES CC

M PALMER

F M DUNE+1

S M E MADONDO+1

43847/21
29830/20
85758/18
51222/21
54856/19
31301/21
51080/21
18694/21
21126/2001
53460/21
12007/19
50525/21
50524/21

87964/19

P



1. 21.

1. 22.
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NEDBANK LTD VS N B NYAWOSE

K AYAZI Vs DG HOME AFFAIRS+3

21 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE J

STD BANK LTD VS N B CHAUKE
STD BANKLTD 'S J CASSIM
FNB BANK LTD VS M J MABENA+1

EX PARTE: KJ MCNABB+1

AT SETLE VS P P CHAUKE+1
L KRITZINGER VS H L KRITZINGER
A MOYO VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

43834/19

25173/21

70043/19
51483/18
55501/17
44930/21
37462/20
59983/21

94267/19

e



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

EX PARTE:J L FORTUIN+1

Z P MANASE Vs
ENGELBRECHT D Vs
O RDADA VS
N KHUMALO Vs
K CSONO VS
S M KUBHEKA Vs

EX PARTE: M W VAN DEN BERG

F UYS INC VS

B/C OF EFTYHIA’S VS

EX PARTE: A E NEL

D FRIEDMAN+2 VS
K MOLLER VS
C GROBLER VS

M H MANASE

C COERTZE+1

CITY OF TSHWANE

N E MASUKU

S SONO+2

MEC OF HEALTH, MPUMALANGA

D F CRONIJE

T M MHLANGA

M OOSTHUIZEN+2

J L MOLLER

R GROBLER

47994/21
57904/21
34580/21
30037/20
55998/21
37559/19
68076/15
56343/21
52809/21
56493/21
33495/21
27191/21
49579/21

56400/21

P
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1. 44. CE POTTAS VS M P POTTAS 6555/21

1. 45. NEDBANK LTD Vs O CHAURAYA 37766/18

21 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA A)

1. 46. E F WOLMARANS VS G WOLMARANS 12308/20
1. 47. NINAPARK ASS VS K'S MASHILO+1 836/2020
1. 48. CHANGING TIDES VS B E LUTHULI+1 38268/21
1. 49. EX PARTE: K KHOAPA+1 25219/21
1. 50. EX PARTE: G D STASSEN 53785/20
1. 51. FNB BANK LTD VS M M MODISE+1 41154/17

e




52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C VILJOEN+1

STD BANKLTD

M UNDERHAY

D R VAN DYK+2

CHANGING TIDES

J MAKONI

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

MILK SA LTD

L SCHUTTE

EX PARTE: | N THERON+1

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MGM-BLUHRAY ENGINEERS LTD+1

T W SITHOLE

T UNDERHAY

L F ELOFF+1

S VAN NIEKERK+1

MINISTER OF POLICE+2

J S HLATSWATO+1

T N MKHABELA+1

M S MOTSOENENG

| MOTLOGELOA

MOGURT DAIRY

CJ SCHUTTE

45608/21
33494/21
55237/21
62129/19
11711/21
35418/21
76621/19
83089/19
20674/21
83175/19
23447/18
45099/21
90802/19

45707/21

P



66.

67.

68.

69.

SA AGRI INITIATIVE

K F NYALUNGA

SALPC

D E H PILLAY
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VS

Vs

VS

Vs

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

S NYALUNGA

H K MAKGOLO

R PILLAY

35659/21

2082/22

37542/20

35061/21




